Print Form

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: City of Arcata		
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: 736 F Street Arcata 95521		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sac		Contact:Emily Benvie		
	Sacramento, OA 35012-5044	Caciamento, CA 55014	Phone: 707-825-2102 (ebenvie@cityofarcata.org)		
\boxtimes	County Clerk County of: Humboldt Address: 825 5th Street, Eurek	2 95501	Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address. 020 our offeet, Edies		Address:		
			Contact: Phone:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.					
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):2020100483					
Project Title: Arcata Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrades Project					
Pro	ject Applicant: City of Arcata				
Project Location (include county): City of Arcata (Humboldt County)					
	ject Description:				

The City proposes to complete improvements to Arcata's existing Wastewater Treatment Facility. Improvements will include replacement of aging infrastructure, improving the quality of treated effluent discharged into Humboldt Bay, and meet National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System permit requirements. The proposed project addresses public health needs including improving the hydraulic and treatment capacity of the treatment facility.

This is to advise that the	City of Arcata	has approved the above sible Agency)			
described project on <u>Decer</u> described project.	mber 16, 2020 and has made the follo (date)	owing determinations regarding the above			
 The project [will x will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [x were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [x was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project. Findings [x were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 					
negative Declaration, is av	tailable to the General Public at: tail Services Dept, 736 F St, Arcata	s and record of project approval, or the Title: Environmental Services Director			

Date: December 17, 2020 Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011